OCA#

2024-14573
2024-14675
2024-14690
2024-15028
2024-15131
2024-15174
2024-15255
2024-15814
2024-15969

Date/Time
Reported
11/02/2024 @ 0302
11/03/2024 @ 2320
11/04/2024 @ 2156
11/09/2024 @ 1158
11/10/2024 @ 1818
11/11/2024 @ 0117
11/12/2024 @ 1824
11/22/2024 @ 1507
11/23/2024 @ 0052

November 2024 Daily Crime Log

Date/Time

Occurred
11/02/2024 @ 0302
11/03/2024 @ 2320
11/02/2024
11/09/2024
11/10/2024 @ 1730
11/11/2024 @ 0117
11/12/2024 @ 1824
05/2022
11/23/2024 @0052

Offense

Alcohol Violation
Trespassing

Sexual Assault (Fondling)
Simple Assault

Stalking

Control Substance Violation
Control Substance Violation
Sexual Assault

Control Substance Violation

* Indicates incidents that were reported to UNCP Title IX & Clery Compliance Office

OCA#

Date/Time
Reported

Date/Time
Occurred

November 2024 Daily Fire Log

Nature of Fire

None reported

Location

Braves Drive

Pine Hall

Pine Hall

Pine Hall

Pine Hall

Faculty Row
Parking Lot 31
Livermore Library

University/Deese Rd.

Disposition

Student Conduct Referral
Banned from Campus
Pending Investigation
Pending Investigation
Pending Investigation
Student Conduct Referral
Student Conduct Referral
Pending Investigation
Student Conduct Referral

Location



