November 2024 Daily Crime Log

OCA #	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Offense	Location	Disposition
2024-14573	11/02/2024 @ 0302	11/02/2024 @ 0302	Alcohol Violation	Braves Drive	Student Conduct Referral
2024-14675	11/03/2024 @ 2320	11/03/2024 @ 2320	Trespassing	Pine Hall	Banned from Campus
2024-14690	11/04/2024 @ 2156	11/02/2024	Sexual Assault (Fondling)	Pine Hall	Pending Investigation
2024-15028	11/09/2024 @ 1158	11/09/2024	Simple Assault	Pine Hall	Pending Investigation
2024-15131	11/10/2024 @ 1818	11/10/2024 @ 1730	Stalking	Pine Hall	Pending Investigation
2024-15174	11/11/2024 @ 0117	11/11/2024 @ 0117	Control Substance Violation	Faculty Row	Student Conduct Referral
2024-15255	11/12/2024 @ 1824	11/12/2024 @ 1824	Control Substance Violation	Parking Lot 31	Student Conduct Referral
2024-15814	11/22/2024 @ 1507	05/2022	Sexual Assault	Livermore Library	Pending Investigation
2024-15969	11/23/2024 @ 0052	11/23/2024 @0052	Control Substance Violation	University/Deese Rd.	Student Conduct Referral

* Indicates incidents that were reported to UNCP Title IX & Clery Compliance Office

November 2024 Daily Fire Log

OCA #	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Nature of Fire	Location
			None reported	